March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election
State Ballot Measure

Proposition 1

Bonds for Mental Health
Treatment Facilities

Yes No

Alameda 189,100 116,576
Percent 61.9% 38.1%
Alpine 198 223
Percent 47.0% 53.0%
Amador 4,726 9,879
Percent 32.4% 67.6%
Butte 23,516 30,330
Percent 43.7% 56.3%
Calaveras 5,895 11,056
Percent 34.8% 65.2%
Colusa 1,047 2,534
Percent 29.2% 70.8%
Contra Costa 145,448 111,651
Percent 56.6% 43.4%
Del Norte 2,418 3,459
Percent 41.1% 58.9%
El Dorado 23,160 41,604
Percent 35.8% 64.2%
Fresno 64,602 84,375
Percent 43.4% 56.6%
Glenn 1,731 4,116
Percent 29.6% 70.4%
Humboldt 19,822 18,248
Percent 52.1% 47.9%
Imperial 8,854 10,513
Percent 45.7% 54.3%
Inyo 2,378 3,248
Percent 42.3% 57.7%
Kern 45,404 73,236
Percent 38.3% 61.7%
Kings 5,892 11,495
Percent 33.9% 66.1%
Lake 6,677 8,413
Percent 44.2% 55.8%
Lassen 1,606 5,137
Percent 23.8% 76.2%
Los Angeles 809,282 688,120
Percent 54.0% 46.0%
Madera 9,293 16,308
Percent 36.3% 63.7%
Marin 55,479 31,324
Percent 63.9% 36.1%
Mariposa 2,192 3,809
Percent 36.5% 63.5%

115



Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election

Proposition 1

Bonds for Mental Health
Treatment Facilities

Yes
12,443
53.7%

16,133
43.8%

672
25.1%

1,456
43.9%

34,098
53.4%

18,476
51.7%

16,349
42.9%

271,600
42.0%

50,043
38.1%

2,280
34.1%

175,035
46.4%

163,763
50.1%

5,675
44.9%

125,320
43.6%

325,038
48.5%

160,677
73.1%

59,282
48.1%

40,596
46.0%

93,580
57.2%

45,805
47.7%

198,755
55.2%

41,528
54.6%

No
10,732
46.3%

20,725
56.2%

2,007
74.9%

1,860
56.1%

29,809
46.6%

17,268
48.3%

21,719
57.1%

375,150
58.0%

81,456
61.9%

4,412
65.9%

201,933
53.6%

162,913
49.9%

6,962
55.1%

162,224
56.4%

344,578
51.5%

59,234
26.9%

63,974
51.9%

47,669
54.0%

70,103
42.8%

50,141
52.3%

161,363
44.8%

34,547
45.4%

State Ballot Measure

116



March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election
State Ballot Measure

Proposition 1

Bonds for Mental Health
Treatment Facilities

Yes No
Shasta 19,442 33,751
Percent 36.5% 63.5%
Sierra 411 829
Percent 33.1% 66.9%
Siskiyou 5,023 7,541
Percent 40.0% 60.0%
Solano 45,599 43,669
Percent 51.1% 48.9%
Sonoma 83,052 61,919
Percent 57.3% 42.7%
Stanislaus 34,617 46,879
Percent 42.5% 57.5%
Sutter 6,455 13,119
Percent 33.0% 67.0%
Tehama 4,669 10,081
Percent 31.7% 68.3%
Trinity 1,466 2,249
Percent 39.5% 60.5%
Tulare 19,718 34,932
Percent 36.1% 63.9%
Tuolumne 6,176 11,475
Percent 35.0% 65.0%
Ventura 91,601 94,603
Percent 49.2% 50.8%
Yolo 25,979 23,934
Percent 52.0% 48.0%
Yuba 5,202 9,097
Percent 36.4% 63.6%
State Totals 3,636,734 3,610,511
Percent 50.2% 49.8%

117



	SOB Ballot Measure Details

