March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election State Ballot Measure

Proposition 1 Bonds for Mental Health Treatment Facilities

Alemente	Yes	No
Alameda Percent	189,100 61.9%	116,576 38.1%
reroent	01.070	00.170
Alpine	198	223
Percent	47.0%	53.0%
Amador	4,726	9,879
Percent	32.4%	67.6%
Butte	23,516 43.7%	30,330
Percent	43.7%	56.3%
Calaveras	5,895	11,056
Percent	34.8%	65.2%
Colusa	1,047	2,534
Percent	29.2%	70.8%
Contra Costa	145,448	111,651
Percent	56.6%	43.4%
Del Norte	2,418	3,459
Percent	41.1%	58.9%
El Dorado	23,160	41,604
Percent	35.8%	64.2%
1 or oon	00.070	01.270
Fresno	64,602	84,375
Percent	43.4%	56.6%
Glenn	1,731	4,116
Percent	29.6%	70.4%
11	40.000	10.040
Humboldt Percent	19,822 52.1%	18,248 47.9%
reroent	02.170	47.576
Imperial	8,854	10,513
Percent	45.7%	54.3%
Inyo	2,378	3,248
Percent	42.3%	57.7%
	15 101	70.000
Kern Percent	45,404 38.3%	73,236 61.7%
reicent	50.570	01.770
Kings	5,892	11,495
Percent	33.9%	66.1%
Lake	6,677	8,413
Percent	44.2%	55.8%
	4 000	5 407
Lassen Percent	1,606 23.8%	5,137 76.2%
reicent	23.070	70.270
Los Angeles	809,282	688,120
Percent	54.0%	46.0%
Madera	9,293	16,308
Percent	36.3%	63.7%
		04.004
Marin Percent	55,479 63.9%	31,324 36.1%
	03.970	50.170
Mariposa	2,192	3,809
Percent	36.5%	63.5%

March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election State Ballot Measure

Proposition 1 Bonds for Mental Health Treatment Facilities

	Yes	No
Mendocino	12,443	10,732
Percent	53.7%	46.3%
Merced	16,133	20,725
Percent	43.8%	56.2%
Modoc	672	2,007
Percent	25.1%	74.9%
Mono	1,456	1,860
Percent	43.9%	56.1%
Monterey	34,098	29,809
Percent	53.4%	46.6%
Napa	18,476	17,268
Percent	51.7%	48.3%
Nevada	16,349	21,719
Percent	42.9%	57.1%
Orange	271,600	375,150
Percent	42.0%	58.0%
Placer	50,043	81,456
Percent	38.1%	61.9%
Plumas	2,280	4,412
Percent	34.1%	65.9%
Riverside	175,035	201,933
Percent	46.4%	53.6%
Sacramento	163,763	162,913
Percent	50.1%	49.9%
San Benito	5,675	6,962
Percent	44.9%	55.1%
San Bernardino	125,320	162,224
Percent	43.6%	56.4%
San Diego	325,038	344,578
Percent	48.5%	51.5%
San Francisco	160,677	59,234
Percent	73.1%	26.9%
San Joaquin	59,282	63,974
Percent	48.1%	51.9%
San Luis Obispo	40,596	47,669
Percent	46.0%	54.0%
San Mateo	93,580	70,103
Percent	57.2%	42.8%
Santa Barbara	45,805	50,141
Percent	47.7%	52.3%
Santa Clara	198,755	161,363
Percent	55.2%	44.8%
Santa Cruz	41,528	34,547
Percent	54.6%	45.4%

March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election State Ballot Measure

Proposition 1 Bonds for Mental Health Treatment Facilities

	Yes	No
Shasta	19,442	33,751
Percent	36.5%	63.5%
Sierra	411	829
Percent	33.1%	66.9%
Siekiyey	E 022	7,541
Siskiyou Percent	5,023 40.0%	60.0%
Percent	40.0%	60.0%
Solano	45,599	43,669
Percent	51.1%	48.9%
Sonoma	83,052	61,919
Percent	57.3%	42.7%
Stanialaus	24 647	46.970
Stanislaus	34,617 42.5%	46,879
Percent	42.5%	57.5%
Sutter	6,455	13,119
Percent	33.0%	67.0%
Tehama	4,669	10,081
Percent	31.7%	68.3%
Trinity	1,466	2,249
Percent	39.5%	60.5%
Fercent	39.5%	00.5%
Tulare	19,718	34,932
Percent	36.1%	63.9%
Tuolumne	6,176	11,475
Percent	35.0%	65.0%
Ventura	91,601	94,603
Percent	49.2%	50.8%
reroent	40.270	00.070
Yolo	25,979	23,934
Percent	52.0%	48.0%
Yuba	5,202	9,097
Percent	36.4%	63.6%
State Totals	3,636,734	3,610,511
Percent	50.2%	49.8%
reitent	JU.2 /0	-3.070